

\226  
SLP(Crl.)... 2948 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2948/2003

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CRRP 927/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P. YOUSAF

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( for exemption from surrendering )

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.A. Mohammed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Application for exemption from surrendering is  
dismissed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to  
file proof of surrender. The same is granted. Post after  
vacation.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)  
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master